Please see the full Prescribing Information for ACTEMRA and Rituxan, including BOXED WARNINGS.
®
ACTEMRA Indication
ACTEMRA is indicated for the treatment of adult patients with
moderately to severely active rheumatoid arthritis (RA) who have
had an inadequate response to one or more Disease-Modifying
Anti-Rheumatic Drugs (DMARDs).
BOXED WARNING

J7040 Infusion, normal saline solution, sterile (500 mL = 1 unit)
J7050 Infusion, normal saline solution, 250 cc
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
HCPCS: Modifier*
Note: Beginning July 1, 2023, CMS requires
the use of the JZ modifier to indicate there
were no units of a drug discarded.
JW Drug amount discarded/not administered to
any patient
JZ Zero drug amount discarded/not administered to
any patient
Drug: NDC
Note: Payer requirements regarding use of
a 10-digit or 11-digit NDC may vary. Both
formats are listed here for your reference.
10-digit 11-digit
50242-051-21 50242-0051-21 100 mg/10 mL single-dose vial
50242-053-06 50242-0053-06 500 mg/50 mL single-dose vial
Administration
procedures: CPT
ADMINISTRATION CODES FOR RITUXAN
96413 Chemotherapy administration, intravenous infusion technique;
up to 1 hour, single or initial substance/drug
96415
Chemotherapy administration, intravenous infusion technique; each
additional hour (List separately in addition to code for
primary procedure)
ADMINISTRATION CODES FOR SUPPORTIVE MEDICINES
96367
Intravenous infusion, for therapy, prophylaxis or diagnosis
(specify substance or drug); additional sequential infusion, up to 1
hour (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) (Report
96367 in conjunction with 96365, 96374, 96409, 96413 if provided
as a secondary or subsequent service after a different initial service is
administered through the same IV access. Report 96367 only once per
sequential infusion of same infusate mix)
96375
Therapeutic, prophylactic, or diagnostic injection (specify substance or
drug); each additional sequential intravenous push of a new substance/
drug (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) (Use
96375 in conjunction with 96365, 96374, 96409, 96413) (Report
96375 to identify intravenous push of a new substance/drug if provided
as a secondary or subsequent service after a different initial service is
administered through the same IV access)
Sample Coding for Rituxan for Adults With RA
         *The JW modifier will be required on claims for all single-dose containers or single-use drugs when an amount is discarded. The JZ modifier is required on claims
for all single-dose containers or single-use drugs when no drug is discarded/administered to any patient as of July 1, 2023. For more information on the JZ
modifier, visit CMS.gov.
These codes are not all-inclusive; appropriate codes can vary by patient, setting of care and payer. Correct coding is the responsibility of the provider
submitting the claim for the item or service. Please check with the payer to verify codes and special billing requirements. Genentech and Biogen do not make
any representation or guarantee concerning reimbursement or coverage for any item or service.
7
®
Please see the full Prescribing Information for ACTEMRA and Rituxan, including BOXED WARNINGS.
6
Input diagnosis
code(s) here
Input HCPCS code,
NDC and appropriate
CPT administration
code(s) and required
modifier(s) on